As on the date of this Letter of Offer, our Company has not issued any special voting Rights Shares and 

there are no outstanding Equity Shares having special voting rights. 

5. The ex-rights price arrived in accordance with the formula prescribed Regulation 10 (4) (b) of the SEBI 

(SAST) Regulations, in connection with the Issue is ₹ 103.25 (Rupees One Hundred and Three and 

Twenty-Five Paisa only). 

6. Our Company does not have any employee stock option scheme or employee stock purchase scheme. 

7. Our Company does not have any outstanding warrants, options, convertible loans, debentures or any 

other securities convertible at a later date into Equity Shares, as on the date of this Letter of Offer, which